Ordering designation Packaging Sales pack
quantity Item number
CP 606 310ml INT grey Cartridge 1 209630
CP 606 310ml white Cartridge
Volume per unit
310 ml
310 ml 1 209625
Flexible firestop sealant CP 606
Technical data
Chemical basis Water-based acrylic dispersion
Base materials Concrete, Masonry, Drywall, Steel
Tested in accordance with UL 2079, ASTM E814, ASTM E1966,
UL 1479, CAN/ULC-S115
Movement1) ±12.5% (ISO 11600)
LEED VOC 75 g/l
Can be painted Yes
Approx. curing time2) 3 mm/3 days
Intumescent No
Application temperature range 5 - 40 °C
Storage and transportation
temperature range
5 - 25 °C
Temperature resistance range -30 - 80 °C
Colour White / Grey
1) according to HTC 1250
2) at 75°F/24°C, 50% relative humidity
Applications
Sealing rigid or low-movement ceiling/wall joints, widths from 6
to 30 mm
Sealing cable tray penetrations
Sealing metal pipe penetrations
For use in various base materials such as masonry, concrete,
drywall and metal
Advantages
Paintable
Good adherence without primer
Easy clean up with water
Smoke, fume and water resistant
Tested for 500 cycles with up to 33% movement in accordance
with UL 2079 and ASTM E1966
Meets LEED™ requirements for indoor environmental quality
credit 4.1 Low Emitting Materials, Sealants and Adhesives and
4.2 Paints and Coatings
British Standard
BS 476BS 476-20
Firestop Systems and Construction Chemicals
159
F
ir
e
s
to
p
 S
y
s
te
m
s
 a
n
d
C
o
n
s
tr
u
c
ti
o
n
 C
h
e
m
ic
a
ls